
Veteraner Kvinnor 1500 mFinal 

DM 

Söndag 15:45 

1 Sofia Hegardt 72 IFK Lund 5:56.75      

2 Sara Bertilsson 75 Björnstorps IF 5:59.20      

3 Annika Rybäck 61 Björnstorps IF 6:02.20    SB  

4 Eva Lönnqvist 56 Ystads IF 6:24.40      

5 Beatrice Christensson 72 Heleneholms IF 6:27.88    SB  

Sammanställning per klass 

K45 
1 Sofia Hegardt 72 IFK Lund 5:56.75  

2 Sara Bertilsson 75 Björnstorps IF 5:59.20  

3 Beatrice Christensson 72 Heleneholms IF 6:27.88  

K55 
 

1 Annika Rybäck 61 Björnstorps IF 6:02.20  

K60 
 

1 Eva Lönnqvist 56 Ystads IF 6:24.40  

Veteraner Män 1500 m Final 

DM 

Söndag 15:55 

A-Final 

       Tot. plac.   

1 Henrik Nord 73 Ystads IF 4:24.09 
  1 

  

2 Karl Dannestam 80 Björnstorps IF 4:34.43 
  2 

  

3 Mattias Jonsson 70 Heleneholms IF 4:35.88 
  3 SB 

 

4 Fredrik Johansson 81 Björnstorps IF 4:44.48 
  4 SB 

 

5 Martin Edvardsson 75 Ystads IF 4:44.86 
  5 

  

6 Mikael Stagling 75 IS Göta 4:50.47 
  6 

  

7 Fredrik Aplander 69 IS Göta 5:16.39 
  7 SB 

 

8 Håkan Torstensson 60 Heleneholms IF 5:17.80 
  8 SB 

 

B-Final 

       Tot. plac.   

1 Johan Westman 78 Heleneholms IF 5:20.59 
  9 SB 

 

2 Håkan Ekfors 68 Björnstorps IF 5:21.40 
  10 SB 

 

3 Mats Nilsson 70 Heleneholms IF 5:22.26 
  12 SB 

 

4 Max Linde 70 Björnstorps IF 5:31.18 
  13 

  

5 Jan Forsberg 66 LK Myran 5:39.15 
  15 

  

6 Dennis Due 73 IS Göta 5:41.59 
  17 SB 

 

7 Lars Uddbäck 56 Malmö AI 5:43.30 
  18 SB 

 



8 Bengt Pedersen 61 IK Pallas 5:52.92 
  20 

  

C-Final 

       Tot. plac.   

1 Ola Sandström 73 Malmö AI 5:21.60 
  11 

  

2 Jörgen Holmqvist 66 Heleneholms IF 5:36.78 
  14 SB 

 

3 Daniel Ohlin 73 IS Göta 5:40.63 
  16 PB 

 

4 Eric Lacayo 62 Björnstorps IF 5:52.29 
  19 

  

5 Erik Månsson 68 Heleneholms IF 6:34.43 
  21 

  

6 Bo-Göran Malmborg 50 Heleneholms IF 6:59.77 
  22 

  

7 Carl Almström 51 Björnstorps IF 8:04.99 
  23 

  

8 Gunnar Nilsson 33 Heleneholms IF 8:19.11 
  24 

  

Sammanställning per klass 

M35 

1 Fredrik Johansson 81 Björnstorps IF 4:44.48 
 

M40 
 

1 Karl Dannestam 80 Björnstorps IF 4:34.43 
 

2 Johan Westman 78 Heleneholms IF 5:20.59 
 

M45 
 

1 Henrik Nord 73 Ystads IF 4:24.09 
 

2 Martin Edvardsson 75 Ystads IF 4:44.86 
 

3 Mikael Stagling 75 IS Göta 4:50.47 
 

4 Ola Sandström 73 Malmö AI 5:21.60 
 

5 Daniel Ohlin 73 IS Göta 5:40.63 
 

6 Dennis Due 73 IS Göta 5:41.59 
 

M50 
 

1 Mattias Jonsson 70 Heleneholms IF 4:35.88 
 

2 Fredrik Aplander 69 IS Göta 5:16.39 
 

3 Håkan Ekfors 68 Björnstorps IF 5:21.40 
 

4 Mats Nilsson 70 Heleneholms IF 5:22.26 
 

5 Max Linde 70 Björnstorps IF 5:31.18 
 

6 Jörgen Holmqvist 66 Heleneholms IF 5:36.78 
 

7 Jan Forsberg 66 LK Myran 5:39.15 
 

8 Erik Månsson 68 Heleneholms IF 6:34.43 
 

M55 
 

1 Eric Lacayo 62 Björnstorps IF 5:52.29 
 

2 Bengt Pedersen 61 IK Pallas 5:52.92 
 

M60 
 

1 Håkan Torstensson 60 Heleneholms IF 5:17.80 
 

2 Lars Uddbäck 56 Malmö AI 5:43.30 
 

M65 
 

1 Carl Almström 51 Björnstorps IF 8:04.99 
 

M70 
 

1 Bo-Göran Malmborg 50 Heleneholms IF 6:59.77 
 



M85 
 

1 Gunnar Nilsson 33 Heleneholms IF 8:19.11 
 

 


